

Tenacore LLC Appoints Adam Gruber, Vice President of Finance



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

COSTA MESA, California, December 6, 2021 – Tenacore LLC is pleased to announce that Adam Gruber, CPA, has been named Vice President of Finance for the company. In this role, Gruber will lead the company's finance team, managing and executing the business financial plan and strategy. He will serve as a Tenacore LLC executive leadership team member reporting to Chief Executive Officer James Willett.

Gruber and his team will manage day-to-day financial operations aligned with the core business growth strategy. Additionally, Adam and his team will continue advancing the organization's business systems, analytics, and reporting capabilities.

"With over 10 years of experience in finance, transaction advising, and auditing, Adam brings a unique and valuable mix of skills that will be instrumental in Tenacore's strategy of redefining and expanding its service and repair business," said James Willett, CEO of Tenacore LLC. "Mr. Gruber is an outstanding addition to our team, and I'm confident that his contributions will support our continued success."

Gruber most recently served as transaction advisory service manager at RSM US LLP, located in Irvine, CA. In this role, he was responsible for leading buy-side and sell-side transaction advisory engagements, providing financial due diligence assistance to middle-market companies and private equity investors. Prior to RSM, Adam managed the transaction advisory and audit team at Holthouse Carlin Van Tright (HCVT LLP), where he developed and managed business relationships with key clients, investment banks, and private equity firms.

"I'm honored to join the Tenacore team and look forward to supporting the organization in achieving its growth objectives," said Gruber. "Having advised on the acquisition of Tenacore LLC in February of 2020, I remain confident that the organization is positioned to redefine the third-party medical equipment management market through its comprehensive offering of clinical equipment lifecycle solutions."

Gruber holds a Bachelor of Business Administration Accounting degree from Ohio University, Athens, OH. He also earned his Certified Public Accountant (CPA) license in January of 2015.



About Tenacore LLC

Tenacore LLC is an ISO-certified healthcare technology management company providing clinical equipment lifecycle solutions to the global healthcare provider community. With over 20 years of specialization in depot-based service and repair of a broad range of medical equipment, Tenacore LLC offers a quality, cost-effective alternative to site-based service. Leveraging their industry expertise, Tenacore also provides a comprehensive offering of replacement parts, OEM-compatible cables and sensors, new and used medical equipment, and biomedical test equipment.

Press Contact:

Brandon Anaya
VP, Sales & Marketing
3115 Airway Ave | Costa Mesa | California 92626
(800) 297-2241
info@tenacore.com

SOURCE Tenacore LLC

Related Links

https://www.tenacore.com